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Report of the Kudal Commission

469. SHRI RAM NARESH KUSHA-
WAHA.

SHRI VIRENDRA VERMA:

SHRI CHATURANAN
MISHRA.:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Kudal Commission in its report submitted to Government bhas pointed out gross mismana-
gemeant ang misutilisation ‘of huge funds received from various agencies including foreign agencies by the Gandhi Peace Foundation and some other
¢rganisations;

(b) if
thereof;
(c) wihat action Government are comtemplating to take on the findings of the Kudal Commission; and so, what are the details

(d) whether a copy of the report is proposed to be laid on the Table of the House?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI RAM DULARI SINHA):
(a) to (d) The Interim Report of the Kudal Commission of Inquiry was submitted to the Government on 4-1-1985 and the same is being studied by the Government,

Arjuna Award Winners

470: SHRI HARI SINGH NALWA:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sportsmen|women whe have been awardeq Arjuna Awards for their performances so far;

(b) the criteria followed for their selecticn;

(c) whether Government propose ta enhance the amount payable to the award winners from the next year; and

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 172

(d) if so, the amount that ig likely to be paid to the winners in the future?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS
AND SPORTS (SHRI R.K. JAICHA-
NDRA SINGH): (a) 300,

(b) To be eligible for Arjuna Award, a sportsman|/woman should have
given good performances for the previous 3 years at the nationallin-
ternational levels with excellence for the year for which the award is given,

(c) No such proposal is under consideration.

(d) Does not arise.

Joint Indo-US Space Flight

471, SHRI RAMANAND YADAV:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased o state:

(a) whether Government have accepted an offer of the United States Natonal Acronautics and Space Administration (NASA) to fly an Indian payload specialist aboard the National Aeronautics and Space Administration space shuttle in connection with the flight of INSAT-IC in June 1986; and

(b) whether the acceptanee has formally been communicated to NASA; what will be the purpose of this gspace flight and in what leld the joint USA-Indian experiments wil]l be conducted-

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI
RAJIV GANDHI): (a) Yes, Sir. Government have accepted the offer of the Uniteq Stateg National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NA-SA) to fly an Indian Payload Specialist on Loard the NASA Space shuttle in connection with the flight of INSAT IC in 1986.
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{b) The acceptance was formally communicated to NASA in September 1984. The planning for the mission is proceeding in co-opration with NASA on th assumption that the Indian Payloag Specialist will fly on INSAT-IC|STS flight, that his primary function will be to serve ag an advisor-cum-observer during the checkout and deployment of INSAT-IC, ang that he will alsg cary out certain scieniific experimentg in the fields of earth obsenvation and life sciences, The mission, including experimsent to be conducted, will be finalised by mid
1985,

Import of Raw Silk

472, SHRI RAMANAND YADAV:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE
AND_ SUPPLY be pleased to state:

{(a) whether Government have decided to import raw silk from abroad;

(b) i* so, from which .countries silk is likely to be imported and what wil be itg cost;

(c) what ig the quantum of silk to be imported, the manner in which it will he distributed and what js the indigenous production of silk in the ccuntry; and

(d) whether the production of silk in the country has declined?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
SUPPLY (SHRI P.A. SANGMA): (a)
At present there ig no proposal to make direct import of raw silk from
&broad,

(b) Does not arise.
(¢) and (d) There is no declinein the production of silk in the country.
In fact it has increased from the level

of 5748 MT in 1982-83 to 6423 MT in )

1983-84,
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Indo-U.S. Collaboration Agreements on Production of Civil and Military

Equipments

473. SHRI RAMANAND YADAV:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it ig a fact that the-U.5. and Indlia have agreed to sign rew agreements for collaboration in the field of industrial production of civil and military equipments;

(b) whether the U.S. have agreed to transfer new technology to India in the new collaboration agreements in the field of sophisticated electronie ang conventional weapong and equipments;

(c) whether the Union Carbide factory disaster at Bhopal has given a setback to new U.S, collaboration;
and

(d) if the answer to parts (a) and
(b) be in the affirmative; the number of agreements which have heen negotiated and are to be signed between the twg Governments, ang in what field the agreements are to be signed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY AND IN THE DEP-
ARTMENTS OF OCEAN DEVELOP-
MENT: ATOMIC ENERGY, SPACE
AND ELECTRONICS (SHRI SHIV-
RAJ PATIL): (a) It jg not a fact that India and U.S. have agreed to sign agreements for collaboration in the fielg of industrial production and civil and military equipments.

{(b) No, Sir.

(¢) No, Sir.
(d) Does not arise.

Effect on India’s Security on Account of U.S. Supply of Sophisticated Weapons in South Asia

474. SHRI RAMANAND YADAV:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

